UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND
SPRING 2024 MBA SCHEDULE

Classes begin January 22 and finals end by May 8

Click here for a detailed academic calendar for holidays and important deadlines.

Tuition: $856/credit for instate students, $1284/credit for regional students, $1661/credit for outstate students.
Details on required additional fees, tuition and billing are seen at http://web.uri.edu/enrollment/tuition-and-fees/

Registration: For matriculated students, check your e-Campus to find when you can start registration. (earliest | believe is Oct 13)
Non-matriculated students can start registering late December (date tba).

Last day to add a course with a permission number is February 4 and the last day to drop a course is March 4
Drop courses by Jan 21 to receive 100% reimbursement. See billing adjustment calendar for billing policies

Please read Notes section at end for important notes including...

You are not eligible to take courses with the sections 0250 or 0251 listed on ecampus (these are corporate run courses not open to the public and thus are not listed below)

If you want the day section of MBA565, contact Lisa to be put on a waitlist, and will add you if space available

MBA Courses
Class # |

1842 MBA
4340 MBA
2301 MBA
5723 MBA
7013 MBA
6312 MBA
2947 MBA
6073 MBA
2698 MBA
5205 MBA
7015 MBA
7148 MBA
7149 MBA
7016 MBA
7153 MBA
7143 MBA

500
502
503
504
505
524
525
539
560
565
565
571
572
576
578
593

0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001
0002
0001
0001
0001
0001
0001

|Sec # |Class Description

Statistical Methods for Mgmt
Organizational Behavior
Financial Accounting

Financial Management
Managerial Marketing
Entrepreneurship & Innovation
Business Innovation Process
Hacking for Environment: Ocean
Oper. & Supply Chain Mgt.
Strategic Management
Strategic Management

Lab Rel & Hum Res

Strategic Human Resource Mgt
Advanced Topics In Mgt.
Human Resource Dev
Internship in Business

Day  |MtgStart |MtgEnd
TH 6:00 PM 8:45 PM

T 6:00 PM 8:45 PM

ONLN Asynchronous

M 6:00 PM 8:45 PM

ONLN Asynchronous

w 5:00 PM 7:30 PM

MW 9:00 AM 11:45 AM
M 6:00 PM 9:00 PM

w 6:00 PM 8:45 PM

ONLN Asynchronous

M 1:00 PM 3:45 PM

ONLN Asynchronous

W 6:00 PM 8:45 PM

M 6:00 PM 8:45 PM

TH Online 6:00 PM 8:45 PM

ONLN Asynchronous

Instructor Name
Zhang,Drew
Djurdjevic,Emilija
Kale,Devendra
Lin,Bing-Xuan
Bradley, SImon
Sperry,Thomas
Chen, Yuwen
Palter,Jaime & Foster-Holt, Nancy
Hales,Douglas
Lee,Jegoo

Staff

Dowdell, Dana
Mullins, Frank
Zhang, Drew
Nelson, Stef
Finnegan, Lynne

| Location | Notes |
PROV (RINEC)

PROV (RINEC)/Blended ascynch
ONLINE

PROV (RINEC)
ONLINE

KING

KING

KING

PROV (RINEC)/Blended
ONLINE
KING
ONLINE
KING/Blended asynch
PROV (RINEC)
ONLINE

ONLINE

One Year MBA only

One Year MBA-contact Lisa if interested

COB Graduate Level Courses That Can Be Taken For MBA Electives (not all inclusive-see ecampus for other disciplines like COM. ELE, etc)

4882
7150
7152
6196
7540
3862
3076

LHR
LHR
LHR
LHR
LHR
MAC
MAC

500
544
545
551
573
502
504

0001
0200
0200
0001
0001
0001
0001

Lab Rel & Hum Res

Hist. Roots of Modern Labor Issues

Arbitration and Mediation
Strategic Human Resource Mgt.
Staffing Organizations

Current Accounting Theory
Financial State Analysis & Rep

T Online 6:00 PM 8:45 PM
W 6:00 PM 8:45 PM
M 6:00 PM 8:45 PM
W 6:00 PM 8:45 PM
ONLN Asynchronous

TH 6:00 PM 8:45 PM
w 6:00 PM 8:45 PM

Dowdell, Dana
Kelley, Jacgeline
Walsh, Jay

Mullins, Frank
Maiorano, Federico
Triki,Anis
Hazera,Alejandro

ONLINE

PROV (RINEC)/Blended Asynch
PROV (RINEC)

KING/Blended asynch

ONLINE

KING

KING


https://web.uri.edu/enrollment/academic-calendars/
http://web.uri.edu/enrollment/tuition-and-fees/
https://web.uri.edu/enrollment/billing-and-payments/

2661 MAC 508 0001 Advanced Auditing T 5:30 PM 8:15PM  Jelinek,Kate KING

3432 MAC 515 0001 Law and Accounting M 6:00 PM 8:45PM  Staff KING
7160 TMD 532 0001 CurrentIssues in Fashion Retailing M 6:00 PM 8:45PM  Kang, Ji Hye KING
COB Undergraduate Level Courses That Can Be Taken For MBA Electives -contact faculty member for permission humber

2224 ACC 401 0001  (BUS) Acct. Computer Sys. MW 2:00 PM 3:15PM  Liu,Qi KING
2596 ACC 401 0002 (BUS) Acct. Computer Sys. MW 3:30 PM 4:45PM  Liu,Qi KING
3238 ACC 402 0001 (BUS)Advanced Accounting MW 3:30 PM 4:45PM  Stone,Judy KING
2225 ACC 403 0001 (BUS) Federal Tax Account. TTH 9:30 AM 10:45AM Thomas,Cynthia KING
2418 ACC 404 0001 (BUS)Auditing TTH 11:00 AM 12:15PM Kale,Devendra KING
5529 BAI 476 0001 (BUS) Business Intelligence M 5:30 PM 8:15PM  Xia,Feihong KING
2308 FIN 421 0001 (BUS)Derivative Sec & Risk Mgt TTH 3:30 PM 4:45 PM  Dash Jr,Gordon KING
6955 FIN 421 0002 (BUS)Derivative Sec & Risk Mgt TTH 5:00 PM 6:15PM  Dash Jr,Gordon KING
6033 FIN 431 0001 Financial Technologies ONLN Asynchronous Yuksel,H. Zafer ONLINE
6954 FIN 433 0001  Machine Learning for Finance ONLN Asynchronous Liu,Yu ONLINE
6034 FIN 434 0001 FinTech Law ONLN Asynchronous Gamache-Giriffiths, Donna ONLINE
2451 INE 449 0001 (BUS) Entrepreneurship TTH 3:30 PM 4:45PM  Mazze,Edward KING
2305 MGT 441 0001 (BUS) Leadership Skill Develop TTH 2:00 PM 3:15PM  Cooper,Elizabeth KING
2306 MGT 443 0001 (BUS) Organiz. Design & Change MW 3:30 PM 4:45PM  Staff KING
2230 MGT 448 0001 (BUS) International Dimen-Bus MWF 1:00 PM 1:50 PM  Dugal,Sanjiv KING
6234 MGT 448 0002 (BUS) International Dimen-Bus MWF 9:00 AM 9:50 AM Gamache-Griffiths, Donna KING
2382 MKT 467 0001 (BUS) Customer Analytics ONLN Asynchronous Atlas,Stephen ONLINE
2383 MKT 467 0002 (BUS) Customer Analytics TTH 3:30 PM 4:45PM  Liu,Li KING
3629 MKT 467 0003 (BUS) Customer Analytics TTH 5:00 PM 6:15PM  Liu,Li KING
3663 MKT 475 0001 (BUS) Social Media - Marketing w 6:00 PM 8:30 PM  Hixon, Courtney KING
5630 MKT 475 0002 (BUS) Social Media - Marketing ONLN Asynchronous Pena,Priscilla ONLINE
6146 SCA 415 0001 (BUS) Project Management T 6:00 PM 8:45PM  Ebrahimpour,Maling KING
5907 SCA 462 0002 (BUS) Supply Chain Net Mod-Opt TTH 2:00 PM 3:15PM  Kouhizadeh,Mahtab KING
3614 SCA 463 0001 (BUS)Global Ware & Distrib Sys M 4:00 PM 6:45PM  Walsh,Brian KING

NOTES
* You are not eligible to take courses with the sections 0250 or 0251 listed in ecampus- these are company sponsored sections.

* If you need a permission number for MBA classes, do not contact the MBA faculty for permission numbers- contact Lisa Lancellotta.

- for non-MBA courses, you will need to contact faculty for a permission number.
* There is only one section for each evening class (maximum 30 students). We keep a waitlist if a class is full - contact Lisa to be on that list.
* You are allowed to take 500 level courses from other disciplines for electives (ie: COM, EDC, HDF, etc) as well as two 400 level approved courses.
- email Lisa what you are interested in taking and she will let you know if it can be used as an elective in the program
* If you are not taking a course for this semester; you will need to fill out a Leave of Absence Application or else URI will withdraw you from the program.

* If you want to look up course descriptions. see https://web.uri.edu/catalog/course-descriptions/
Please contact Lisa Lancellotta at (401) 874-4241 or email her at llancellotta@uri.edu if you have any questions.

(Schedule as of 10/14/23 - schedule is subject to change)



https://web.uri.edu/graduate-school/forms/
https://web.uri.edu/catalog/course-descriptions/
mailto:llancellotta@uri.edu

