## **UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND SPRING 2024 MBA SCHEDULE**

Classes begin January 22 and finals end by May 8

Click here for a detailed academic calendar for holidays and important deadlines.

Tuition: \$856/credit for instate students, \$1284/credit for regional students, \$1661/credit for outstate students.

Details on required additional fees, tuition and billing are seen at http://web.uri.edu/enrollment/tuition-and-fees/

## Registration: For matriculated students, check your e-Campus to find when you can start registration. (earliest I believe is Oct 13)

Non-matriculated students can start registering late December (date tba).

Last day to add a course with a permission number is February 4 and the last day to drop a course is March 4

Drop courses by Jan 21 to receive 100% reimbursement. See billing adjustment calendar for billing policies

Please read Notes section at end for important notes including...

You are not eligible to take courses with the sections 0250 or 0251 listed on ecampus (these are corporate run courses not open to the public and thus are not listed below) If you want the day section of MBA565, contact Lisa to be put on a waitlist, and will add you if space available

HIDA CO	<u> </u>									
Class #			Sec #	Class Description	Day	Mtg Start	Mtg End	Instructor Name	Location	Notes
1842	MBA	500	0001	Statistical Methods for Mgmt	TH	6:00 PM	8:45 PM	Zhang,Drew	PROV (RINEC)	
4340	MBA	502	0001	Organizational Behavior	Т	6:00 PM	8:45 PM	Djurdjevic,Emilija	PROV (RINEC)/I	Blended ascynch
2301	MBA	503	0001	Financial Accounting	ONLN	Asynchrono	ous	Kale,Devendra	ONLINE	
5723	MBA	504	0001	Financial Management	M	6:00 PM	8:45 PM	Lin,Bing-Xuan	PROV (RINEC)	
7013	MBA	505	0001	Managerial Marketing	ONLN	Asynchrono	ous	Bradley, Slmon	ONLINE	
6312	MBA	524	0001	Entrepreneurship & Innovation	W	5:00 PM	7:30 PM	Sperry,Thomas	KING	
2947	MBA	525	0001	<b>Business Innovation Process</b>	MW	9:00 AM	11:45 AM	Chen, Yuwen	KING	One Year MBA on
6073	MBA	539	0001	Hacking for Environment: Ocean	M	6:00 PM	9:00 PM	Palter, Jaime & Foster-Holt, Nancy	KING	
2698	MBA	560	0001	Oper. & Supply Chain Mgt.	W	6:00 PM	8:45 PM	Hales,Douglas	PROV (RINEC)/I	Blended
5205	MBA	565	0001	Strategic Management	ONLN	Asynchrono	ous	Lee,Jegoo	ONLINE	
7015	MBA	565	0002	Strategic Management	M	1:00 PM	3:45 PM	Staff	KING	One Year MBA-co
7148	MBA	571	0001	Lab Rel & Hum Res	ONLN	Asynchrono	ous	Dowdell, Dana	ONLINE	
7149	MBA	572	0001	Strategic Human Resource Mgt	W	6:00 PM	8:45 PM	Mullins, Frank	KING/Blended as	synch
7016	MBA	576	0001	Advanced Topics In Mgt.	М	6:00 PM	8:45 PM	Zhang, Drew	PROV (RINEC)	
7153	MBA	578	0001	Human Resource Dev	TH Online	e 6:00 PM	8:45 PM	Nelson, Stef	ONLINE	
7143	MBA	593	0001	Internship in Business	ONLN	Asynchrono	ous	Finnegan, Lynne	ONLINE	
7143	MBA	593	0001	Internship in Business	ONLN	Asynchrono	ous	Finnegan, Lynne	ONLINE	

## COB Graduate Level Courses That Can Be Taken For MBA Electives (not all inclusive-see ecampus for other disciplines like COM, ELE, etc)

4882	LHR	500	0001	Lab Rel & Hum Res	T Online	6:00 PM	8:45 PM	Dowdell, Dana	ONLINE
7150	LHR	544	0200	Hist. Roots of Modern Labor Issues	W	6:00 PM	8:45 PM	Kelley, Jacqeline	PROV (RINEC)/Blended Asynch
7152	LHR	545	0200	Arbitration and Mediation	M	6:00 PM	8:45 PM	Walsh, Jay	PROV (RINEC)
6196	LHR	551	0001	Strategic Human Resource Mgt.	W	6:00 PM	8:45 PM	Mullins, Frank	KING/Blended asynch
7540	LHR	573	0001	Staffing Organizations	ONLN	Asynchronous		Maiorano, Federico	ONLINE
3862	MAC	502	0001	Current Accounting Theory	TH	6:00 PM	8:45 PM	Triki,Anis	KING
3076	MAC	504	0001	Financial State Analysis & Rep	W	6:00 PM	8:45 PM	Hazera, Alejandro	KING

2661	MAC	508	0001	Advanced Auditing	Т	5:30 PM 8:15 PM Jelinek,Kate		Jelinek,Kate	KING		
3432	MAC	515	0001	Law and Accounting	M	6:00 PM	8:45 PM	Staff	KING		
7160	TMD	532	0001	Current Issues in Fashion Retailing	M	6:00 PM	8:45 PM	Kang, Ji Hye	KING		
COB Undergraduate Level Courses That Can Be Taken For MBA Electives -contact faculty member for permission number											
2224	ACC	401	0001	(BUS) Acct. Computer Sys.	MW	2:00 PM	3:15 PM	Liu,Qi	KING		
2596	ACC	401	0002	(BUS) Acct. Computer Sys.	MW	3:30 PM	4:45 PM	Liu,Qi	KING		
3238	ACC	402	0001	(BUS) Advanced Accounting	MW	3:30 PM	4:45 PM	Stone,Judy	KING		
2225	ACC	403	0001	(BUS) Federal Tax Account.	TTH	9:30 AM	10:45 AM	Thomas,Cynthia	KING		
2418	ACC	404	0001	(BUS) Auditing	TTH	11:00 AM	12:15 PM	Kale,Devendra	KING		
5529	BAI	476	0001	(BUS) Business Intelligence	M	5:30 PM	8:15 PM	Xia,Feihong	KING		
2308	FIN	421	0001	(BUS)Derivative Sec & Risk Mgt	TTH	3:30 PM	4:45 PM	Dash Jr,Gordon	KING		
6955	FIN	421	0002	(BUS)Derivative Sec & Risk Mgt	TTH	5:00 PM	6:15 PM	Dash Jr,Gordon	KING		
6033	FIN	431	0001	Financial Technologies	ONLN Asynchronous		Yuksel,H. Zafer	ONLINE			
6954	FIN	433	0001	Machine Learning for Finance	ONLN	Asynchronous		Liu,Yu	ONLINE		
6034	FIN	434	0001	FinTech Law	ONLN	Asynchronous		Gamache-Griffiths, Donna	ONLINE		
2451	INE	449	0001	(BUS) Entrepreneurship	TTH	3:30 PM	4:45 PM	Mazze,Edward	KING		
2305	MGT	441	0001	(BUS) Leadership Skill Develop	TTH	2:00 PM	3:15 PM	Cooper,Elizabeth	KING		
2306	MGT	443	0001	(BUS) Organiz. Design & Change	MW	3:30 PM	4:45 PM	Staff	KING		
2230	MGT	448	0001	(BUS) International Dimen-Bus	MWF	1:00 PM	1:50 PM	Dugal,Sanjiv	KING		
6234	MGT	448	0002	(BUS) International Dimen-Bus	MWF	9:00 AM	9:50 AM	Gamache-Griffiths, Donna	KING		
2382	MKT	467	0001	(BUS) Customer Analytics	ONLN	Asynchronous		Atlas,Stephen	ONLINE		
2383	MKT	467	0002	(BUS) Customer Analytics	TTH	3:30 PM	4:45 PM	Liu,Li	KING		
3629	MKT	467	0003	(BUS) Customer Analytics	TTH	5:00 PM	6:15 PM	Liu,Li	KING		
3663	MKT	475	0001	(BUS) Social Media - Marketing	W	6:00 PM	8:30 PM	Hixon, Courtney	KING		
5630	MKT	475	0002	(BUS) Social Media - Marketing	ONLN	Asynchronous		Pena,Priscilla	ONLINE		
6146	SCA	415	0001	(BUS) Project Management	Т	6:00 PM	8:45 PM	Ebrahimpour, Maling	KING		
5907	SCA	462	0002	(BUS) Supply Chain Net Mod-Opt	TTH	2:00 PM	3:15 PM	Kouhizadeh, Mahtab	KING		
3614	SCA	463	0001	(BUS)Global Ware & Distrib Sys	M	4:00 PM	6:45 PM	Walsh,Brian	KING		

## **NOTES**

- \* You are not eligible to take courses with the sections 0250 or 0251 listed in ecampus- these are company sponsored sections.
- \* If you need a permission number for MBA classes, do not contact the MBA faculty for permission numbers- contact Lisa Lancellotta.
  - for non-MBA courses, you will need to contact faculty for a permission number.
- \* There is only one section for each evening class (maximum 30 students). We keep a waitlist if a class is full contact Lisa to be on that list.
- \* You are allowed to take 500 level courses from other disciplines for electives (ie: COM, EDC, HDF, etc) as well as two 400 level approved courses.
- email Lisa what you are interested in taking and she will let you know if it can be used as an elective in the program
- \* If you are not taking a course for this semester; you will need to fill out a Leave of Absence Application or else URI will withdraw you from the program.
- \* If you want to look up course descriptions, see https://web.uri.edu/catalog/course-descriptions/

Please contact Lisa Lancellotta at (401) 874-4241 or email her at Ilancellotta@uri.edu if you have any questions.

(Schedule as of 10/14/23 - schedule is subject to change)